

HB0177/763524/1

BY: Delegate Arikan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 177, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB0177/333222/1), in line 12 of Amendment No. 1, strike “confirming receipt” and substitute “making records of the provision”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, after “**SECTION;**” insert “**AND**”; strike beginning with “**A**” in line 5 down through “**(3)**” in line 8; and strike beginning with “**CONFIRMATIONS**” in line 8 down through “**SUBSECTION**” in line 9 and substitute “**THE PROVISION OF THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION THAT INCLUDE THE SIGNATURE OF THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER WHO PROVIDED THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES TO THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN**”.